Resume:

Toshiyuki MOMOZAWA

Born:

July 30, 1942 in Nagano Prefecture, Japan

Home Address:

8-1-1-219 Minami-Senju, Arakawa-Ku, Tokyo 116-0003, Japan tmomozawa@mud.biglobe.ne.jp



Business Career:

- Buyer of MATSUYA Department Store (Ginza) and All Japan Department Stores Concerted Purchasing Organization 1965-1971
- Staff/Director of Jewelry Trade Center, Inc. 1971-1991
- President & CEO Jewelry Trade Center, Inc. 1991-2005
- Chairman -Jewelry Trade Center Inc. 2005-date
 President and CEO J Club, Inc. 2005-date

Jewelry Trade Center is the government's authorized company which provides general services to jewelry industry such as customs brokerage, free trade zone, inspection, bonded storage, security guards, secured transportation, freight forwarder, insurance agent, market information, etc. Majority of importing diamonds, gems and jewelry into Japan are processed at this office. Overseas sales people can use this bonded facility avoiding local duty and VAT. J Club is providing tax drawback service to overseas suppliers who wish to bring their merchandise into Japan for sale.

Education:

- Graduated from Tokyo University of Foreign Studies, BA. 1965
- Gemological Course of Gemological Association of All Japan 1971-1972

Civic:

• Member of The Lion Club 1997-2004

Services in the industry:

- Instructor of Institute of Gemology Jewelry Arts of Yamanashi (Kofu), Japan Jewelry Business School (Osaka) ad-hoc basis
- Executive Director of The Japan Jewelry Association 2005-date
- Executive Director of The Tokyo Diamond Exchange 2005-date

Qualification:

Authorized customs broker 1980-date

Publication(in Japanese):

- Guidance of Jewelry Import 1982
- Procedures of Import/Export of Jewelry 1990
- Japanese-English Dictionary on Jewelry Business 1994
- Procedures of Import/Export of Jewelry (Revised) 1996
- Manuals of International Jewelry Trade From 2002 yearly
- · Jewelry Linguistics To be published in 2007
- · Regular writer of jewelry magazines